

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2430 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "for participation in the"

1.3 Page 1, line 7, delete everything before the period and insert "to purchase and distribute
1.4 food at no cost to Minnesotans experiencing food insecurity" and delete everything after
1.5 the period

1.6 Page 1, line 8, delete everything before "When"

1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "(3)" and insert "demonstrate strong connections
1.8 to individuals whose needs are not met through the traditional emergency food system;"

1.9 Page 1, delete lines 15 and 16

1.10 Page 1, after line 19, insert:

1.11 "(c) Grantees may use up to 15 percent of each grant awarded under this clause for
1.12 administrative and transportation expenses."